

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 98514

DIST.-BANKURA (W.B.)

OST. EAST	
ormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. DistBANKURA Sub-DivnSADAR	Vegr 2021 FIR No. 47/21 Date 30-07-202
ist. BRNKURA Sub-Divn SADAR P.S. BELIAT Act. B.E. ACT.1909 Sections 46Ac (ii) A	Sections X
Act R.F. ACT.1909. Sections	V
Sections	Time 08:55 HRS
General Diary Reference : Entry No	Time 07:05 HRS
o) Occurrence of Offence : Day FRIDAY Date Information Received Date ON 30:07-808	Time OR: 55 HRS
Information Received Date ON 30:07: 9021	at the Police Statiion :
G.D. No. 113.6	a do to
ype of information : Written / Oraf WRITTEN	SISTENICE APPROX- 17. KM.
ype of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. J.N. THE	OUTH WEST SIDE DISTRIBUTIONE UNDER BELIATORE
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. J.N. THES b) AddressINTHEHOUSE OFBALDYANATHBR	ORI, AT KHEMOH VICEDME, STAR
PS DIST BANKURA J.L NO- 309 M	OUZA- KHEMOH, GOT-
P.S. DIST. BANKURA. J.L. No. 509 M.C. In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
District	
Complaint / Information : a) Name ASI DILIP KUMBR SINGHA RO	<u>ч</u>
a) Name	
b) Father's / Husband's Name DEBIDAS SNOTH ROLL c) Date / Year of Birth 18-08-1979	
d) Nationality INDIAN e) Address BELIATORE POLICE STATION 1	RANKURA
e) Address BELIA TORE POLICE STRANGE	BAI DYANATH BAURI (421) SIO- AJIT BAURI
e) Address BELIA TORE POLICE STATION Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars	BAI DANATH BAORI (421) SIOTIST
Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informantX	
for atology involved : (attach seperate sheet if requir	red):.X
	2007
	V 5 V
•	
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :X.	
Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:NJA FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL NO. TREATED A	WITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINAN
FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL IS TREATED A	SFIR 1S
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/	s
CO CONDUCTOR GORAN O	C BELIATORE P.S.
1 S.P. BINDHESWAK COUNTY	AND MAJEE
registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed	to take up the investigation
	to take up the investigation
ransferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Info	ormant free of cost.
	: 6:
	Ortso u 2
2.00	Signature of the Officer In-Charge, Police Station with
Délip Leuran Singhaly	Name: BINDHESWAR GORAIN
ASI	Rank: S.1 OF POLICE
ure / Thumb Impression of	
implainant / Informant	Number if any: OC BELIATORE P.S.
	BELIATORE POLICE STATION

To, The Officer-in - Charge Beliatore Police Station Beliatore, Bankura

Sir,

In producing here with the arrested person namely Baidyanath Bauri (42Y) S/O- Ajit Bauri of Village- Khemua, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura along with seized article 1) Two pics aluminum made Handi, 2) One Plastic pipe approx. 1.5 ft. 3) One aluminum plate 4) One plastic Jariken containing 18 ltrs. of ID liquor & 5) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor, which collected from the seized Jariken.

On 30.07.2021 I, ASI Dilip Kumar Singha Roy of Beliatore PS along with C/1359 Dhirendranath Mahata, C/1768 Kishan Midya, left from PS to perform mobile duty at PS area vide GDE no- 1127 date- 30.07.2021, as per order of O/C Beliatore PS. During my mobile duty at about 06:15 hrs, I received secret source information from my reliable source that the arrested person was selling ID liquor illegally in his house at Khemua village. Accordingly, I informed O/C, Beliatore P.S. and as per direction, myself along with force, left for the house of the accd person at Khemua village under PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura to work out the information.

On 30.07.2021 at about 07:05 hrs I accompanied by force reached in the house of Baidyanath Bauri (42Y) S/O- Ajit Bauri of Village- Khemua, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura and we searched his house and found that the accd person unlawfully manufacture ID liquor, by using various Aluminum pot (HANDI) with other accessories and stocked approx. 18 ltrs of ID liquor in a plastic Jariken. On interrogation it came to learn that the person unlawfully manufacture ID liquor and stocked it, with a view to sell and it continued since long time, I asked him to produce license or valid documents, but he failed to do. Accordingly I arrest this person after maintaining all legal formalities of arrest and seized two pics aluminum made Handi, One Plastic pipe approx. 1.5 ft. One aluminum plate, one plastic Jariken containing approx. 18 ltrs of ID liquor, I arranged one glass bottle of 375 ml collected 375 ml ID liquor from the seized Jariken under proper seizure list and label, duly singed by the witnesses and the arrested person, on several requests no one came forward to sign in the seizure list.

Under the above circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the said Baidyanath Bauri (42Y) S/O- Ajit Bauri of Village- Khemua, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

Date: - 30.07.2021

Received on 30.07.2021 of 08:55 Mg and stried Bellodore P.S. Cope No. 41/2 di. 30. 07.21 015. 46 Ale) o BE 904,1909.

Yours Faithfully

Délép Wur Singh (ASI Dilip Kumar Singha Roy)

Beliatore P.S, Bankura 30 07 21